Exhibit C, Section 14 of the Contract, the Township has the right to withhold and apply any 
amounts necessary to satisfy any unpaid Contractor obligations to the Township or residents 
entitled to payment or reimbursement by the Contractor. Contractor understands and agrees 
that Township will withhold and apply the sum of thirty one thousand, nine hundred and forty 
dollars and 14 cents ($31,940.14), from the funds collected from the placement of delinquent 
charges on the tax roll, to satisfy expenses incurred by the Township during the transition 
period from the prior waste hauler to Contractor.    

2.5 Contractor as the designated waste hauler shall provide the list by address and customer